TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Double Coin Holdings Ltd.		04/18/2016	Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUBLE COIN TYRE LTD.		
Street Address:	2613 Jian Chuan Road		
City:	Shanghai		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	200000		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1363253	DOUBLE COIN
Registration Number:	2086180	WYNSTAR
Registration Number:	2102221	PHASER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3474260473 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123626482

Email: kennethcli@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: (Kenneth) Cang Li Address Line 1: 1745 Broadway, 17 Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: (Kenneth) Cang Li Address Line 1: 1745 Broadway, 17 Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: (Kenneth) Cang Li

/kcl/ SIGNATURE:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0698

DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page1. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page2. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #20214; #page3. tif source = Assignment & #21452; & #38065; & #32654; & #22269; & #36716; & #35753; & #25991; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #36716; & #367

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0699

Deed of Assignment

Whereas, Double Coin Holdings Ltd. China Corporation, having its principal offices at 63 SI CHUAN ROAD (M), SHANGHAI, CHINA has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Int'l Class	Date of Registration
DOUBLE COIN & DEVICE	1363253	12	October 1, 1985
WYNSTAR	2086180	12	August 5,1997
PHASER	2102221	12	September 30,1997

and whereas, DOUBLE COIN TYRE LTD. China Corporation, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Double Coin Holdings Ltd.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of three dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Double Coin Holdings Ltd. hereby assigns to DOUBLE COIN TYRE LTD. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration under said International Class, therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Shanghai, China this 14th day of April 2016

RECORDED: 11/08/2016

Name: ...Liu Xun Feng

Title: ...Legal Representative.....

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0700